™~

Fa
| Bl Stkery [

A

June 24, 2018

THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS
NEWSLETTER

P.O. Box 2002 Volume 1, Issue 1

SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

NEWARK, NJ 07114
WWW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM

Rain a no show as Brown wins Neshanic

PLAYER RANK  POINTS
Brad Leak 1 155
George Thomas 2 147.5
Maurice Brown 3 115
Greg Ward 4 95
George Weekes  T5 90
Keith Kirkland ~ T5 90
Donald Rucker 7 85
Hugh Lecky 8 78.33
Eli White 9 71.5
Ed Cosby 10 73.33
Tony Jenkins 11 70 Maurice Brown (left) and Tony Jenkins placed first & second at Neshanic
Rod LeBrew Ti2 65 The forecast called for 70 to win the Shippen Neshanic were  Harold
Earl Fraser T12 65 rain and thunderstorms.  Cup stroke play competi- Gibson, Hugh Lecky,
Five golfers decided it was  tion. Reining club champ, Greg Ward, Walter
Derrick Bethune 14 60 not worth the ride to  Tony Jenkins, took sec- McNeil and Avery Hack-
Neshanic Valley and ond place in stroke play ett.
Errol Blake 15 50 opted out at the last min-  with a net 72. Eli White
. . Brad Leak was able to
_ ute, but 23 risked it and and George Thomas hold b I
Harold Gibson 16 45 were rewarded. Everyone  shared third place with SE' ontCo is dofra
finished their round with-  net 73’s. hllppen -up lead by a
NESHANIC TOP GROSS out experiencing rain or ) ) t N margin Over a surg-
Brown teamed with Keith ing George Thomas. Mau-
. thunder. Woohoo !! As ) ) i )
Tony Jenkins 80 Kirkland to win their four rice brown and Greg
an added advantage, those o L .
. . ball match. Likewise, Jen- Ward are within striking
Maurice Brown 84 Strikers who played got to ‘ ; :
preview the venue that kins won his four ball distance.
Brad Leak 88 . . ) match with the help of i
will host this season’s club . Top grossers at Neshanic
) . . teammate Derrick Be- )
Darryl Jeffries 89 championship. . . were Tony Jenkins(80),
thune. White won his Maurice B 4). Brad
Keith Kirkland 91 Last season’s Shippen individual match, as did oo <C rown(84), r.a
. Leak(88), Darryl Jeffries
Cup Champ, Maurice Thomas. ) :
. — . (89) and Keith Kirkland
Brown, is just finding his Oth b wi 01
— — game. Brown fired a net ther match winners at (91).



LAST
NAME

Hackett *
White *

White *
Cosby *

Blake *
Thomas *
WhcMeil =

Ward *
Branson ®
Lecky ==

Holloway *

Gibson *

Brown
Kirkland
Darby

Fraser

Jenkins
Bethune
Jeffries
Leak

FIRST
NAME

Avery
Harold

Eli
Edward

Errol
George

Walter

Greg
Jesse
Hugh

Joseph
Harold

Maurice

K.eith

Anthony

Earl

Tony
Derrick
Darryl
Brad

Forward
T

YES

YES

YES
YES

Neshanic Match Play Results

H_I

13.2
19

20.3
26.8

19.8
20.6
17.7

13
17.5
17.5

29.5
335

14.4
159
19.2
19.8

8.4
14.3
9
12.2

Course
HC

13
19

20
21

19
20
17

13
13
17

24
26

14
16
18
18

]
14

9
12

MATCH TEAM

1A
18

m om ;m o
ma e i~

P
ma e i~

Match
Result

WIN
LOSE

WIN
LOSE

LOSE
WIN
WiIN

WIN
LOSE
WiIN

LOSE
WiN

WiN
WiN
LOSE
LOSE

WiN
WiN
LOSE
LOSE

Match play format is 2 person team best ball (4 ball). Team A vs. Team B

* Individual match play. Player A vs. Player B

** McNeil plays odd man match versus Blake

*** Lecky plays odd man match versus Ward

Reqular tees = Blue Tees, Forward tees = Silver Tees

Match
Ended

7B
J&B

3&1
321

785
785
h&3

483
483
J&2

FL-1
FL-1

G&4
G&4
G&4
G&4

h&4
h&4
h&4
h&4

Match
Points

10

10

10
10

10

10

10

10
10

10
10



Neshanic Net Stroke Play Results

Neshanic Valley Event, 6/23/2018, Stroke Play Results
LAST  FIRST HC  Forward Course ;ooe  NET  RANK W Stroke

NAME NAME INDEX T HC Points
Brown Maurice 14.4 14 84 70 1 30.00
Jenkins  Tony 8.4 8 80 72 2 20.00
White Eli 20.3 20 93 73 3 12.50
Thomas George 20.6 20 93 73 3 12.50
Kirkland Keith 159 16 91 75 3 10.00
Leak Brad 12.2 12 88 76 b 10.00
WMcNeil Walter 12.7 17 93 76 b 10.00
Hackett Awvery 13.2 13 92 79 g 8.33
Cosby  Edward ?6.8 YES 21 100 79 g 8.33
Lecky Hugh 175 17 96 79 g 8.33
Jeffries  Darryl 9 9 89 80 11 5.00
Darby  Anthony 19.2 19 100 81 12 5.00
Ward Greg 13 13 96 83 13 5.00
Gibson Harold 335 YES 26 111 85 14 5.00
Bethune Derrick 14.3 14 100 il 15 5.00
Fraser  Earl 19.8 19 105 ib 15 5.00
Blake Errol 19.8 19 106 87 17 5.00
Branson Jesse 175  YES 13 104 91 18 5.00
Holloway Joseph 295 YES 24 117 93 19 5.00

White Harold 19 19 118 a9 20 5.00



:::mmmmmmbmm_ng
-~

[ T LN T L T 5 TV S W W W
LI A (Y= U e

HOLE
FAR

Jenkins, Tony
Brown, Maurice
Leak, Brad
Jeffries, Darryl
Kirkland, Keith
Hackett, Avery
Paul
Thomas, George
White, Eli
Mceil, Walter
Lecky, Hugh
Ward, Greg
Guest, Holloway
Cosby, Ed
Darby Anthony
Bethune, Derrick
Guest, Thomas
Branson, Jesse
Fraser, Earl
Blake, Errol
Gibson, Harold
Holloway, Joseph
White, Harold

[ B I o O o e O e I T B Y Y . Y S Y Yo v T WY 6 N B 6 (Y oy (R S LN e |

Neshanic Gross Hole by Hole

Neshanic Valley 6/23/2018 Ranked by GROSS
9 QUT

4

L B ot T . e A o o e e e L T A R A A L O o I Y5 R VI s |
[ o . s o O o O o O o e L I ey B Wy ok [ Yy [P N N U g B O

5

B . e et B = et . e Y (. e o . e A= I = R e B o I Sy B |

[m B T B o TS Y WO o TR . 30 Y Y . 3 S o v T Y N . 3 T 6 Yo Y WO SN . Y 6 Yo s (R S N . 3 |

[ S IR . Y 0 TS R A o O Y 5 N =S O S . 7 s T s O s N s S O s N R 6 (O S T B N |

[ o T e gy B . o Y N o e i s e T O OO . R R N o [ VT R O R YR g n |

5

i S T . o = Y o O o O o I o o . I T e e e A= a Bl o B g |

[

36
34
40
45
46
44
46
43
46
43
44
0
49
47
49
a1
a1
54
50
55
54
b5
63
54

10

L

M Qo M o) 1 o b (71 (7 01 00 b M Lo 71 1 L N b I

1

L

o oy ey Y o i N N O A o e N o I T s s o S N

12

o o e o = I e .0 = I & R N

13

(=5

B e e e U - U T W T g I - 9

14

[ P = i e e o . = 5 e e 6 By B Y

[ 5. S N R e o Y S o i e Y s Y e Y O O L T T O UG TR = I = TR T 5 R O U TR ]

= B (R & S N N o i R Y S N O x  O Y T O R  J = ]

—

18N TOT HDCEMNET

4

[ R R O o o O O i e s A N S Iy N e o iy Y O R ey I (R S B |

36
1
44
43
43
a7
46
44
47
45
44
46
47
49
2
49
49
47
54
50
52
a1
54
59

/2
80
84
it
59
=)
82
82
93
93
93
96
96
96
100
100
100
10
104
105
106
m
17
118

g
14
12

]
16
13

20
20
17
17
13

21
19
14

13
19
19
26
24
14

0
72
20
76
a0
75
79
9z
73
73
7B
79
83
96
79
a1
a6

m
M
86
a7
a5
93
99



Neshanic Skins & Skills

NESHANIC SKINS & SKILLS
June 23, 2018

Long Drive #8 Ridge Errol Blake 282.4 yards

Closest To The Pin #4 Ridge none
Closest To The Pin #3 Lake Joseph Holloway 7'0"

Gross Skins
Hole Par Score Golfer Skin
#5Lake 5 5 TonyJenkins S56

#7 Lake 4 3 Maurice Brown S56
#9Ridge 4 3 Greg Ward S56



Neshanic Event Statistics

Neshanic Golf course

Neshanic Lake & Ridge

Round 1 -- June 23, 2018

Hole # Yardage Par Stroke Ave Hole Rank

FEagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D. Bogeys Others

1 356-387 4 527 14 0 0 7 8 3 4
2 286-316 4 595 1 0 0 2 8 4

83 105-132 3 391 17 0 2 7 7 3

34 377-404 4 55 8 0 0 5 6 8

35 501-533 5 645 10 0 1 2 8 9

26 332-361 4 5.59 6 0 0 4 7 7

47 300-330 4 532 12 0 1 4 8 6

38 142-170 3 4.68 0 0 3 8 4

79 443471 5 6.86 0 0 5 4 6

710 336-365 4 50 16 0 0 7 12 1

211 299-324 4 5.14 15 0 0 4 15 1

212 349-384 4 5.64 5 0 0 2 12 3

513 117-152 3 3.86 18 0 0 9 8 4

114 422-497 5 6.86 0 0 6 3

815 150-175 3 45 9 0 0 4 6 9

316 310-342 4 532 13 0 0 5 10 4

317 459-503 5 6.36 11 0 0 6 7 6

318 296-364 4 5.59 7 0 1 1 10 6

4
Holes Yardage Par || Stoke Avg Eagles | Birdies | Pars | Bogeys D. Bogeys Others

Out 2842-3104 36 49.53 0 4 39 o4 50 41
In 2738-3106 36 48.27 0 1 4 85 37 31
Total 5580-6210 72 978 0 5 &3 149 &7 72




