

THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS NEWSLETTER

June 24, 2018

P.O. Box 2002 Newark, NJ 07114 www.njballstrikers.com

Volume 1, Issue 1

Rain a no show as Brown wins Neshanic

Maurice Brown (left) and Tony Jenkins placed first & second at Neshanic

The forecast called for rain and thunderstorms. Five golfers decided it was not worth the ride to Neshanic Valley and opted out at the last minute, but 23 risked it and were rewarded. Everyone finished their round without experiencing rain or thunder. Woohoo !! As an added advantage, those Strikers who played got to preview the venue that will host this season's club championship.

Last season's Shippen Cup Champ, Maurice Brown, is just finding his game. Brown fired a net 70 to win the Shippen Cup stroke play competition. Reining club champ, Tony Jenkins, took second place in stroke play with a net 72. Eli White and George Thomas shared third place with net 73's.

Brown teamed with Keith Kirkland to win their four ball match. Likewise, Jenkins won his four ball match with the help of teammate Derrick Bethune. White won his individual match, as did Thomas.

Other match winners at (91).

Neshanic were Harold Gibson, Hugh Lecky, Greg Ward, Walter McNeil and Avery Hackett.

Brad Leak was able to hold onto his overall Shippen Cup lead by a thin margin over a surging George Thomas. Maurice brown and Greg Ward are within striking distance.

Top grossers at Neshanic were Tony Jenkins(80), Maurice Brown(84), Brad Leak(88), Darryl Jeffries (89) and Keith Kirkland (91).

SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER	RANK	POINTS
Brad Leak	1	155
George Thomas	2	147.5
Maurice Brown	3	115
Greg Ward	4	95
George Weekes	T5	90
Keith Kirkland	T5	90
Donald Rucker	7	85
Hugh Lecky	8	78.33
Eli White	9	77.5
Ed Cosby	10	73.33
Tony Jenkins	11	70
Rod LeBrew	T12	65
Earl Fraser	T12	65
Derrick Bethune	14	60
Errol Blake	15	50
Harold Gibson	16	45
NFSHANI	C TOP	CROSS

NESHANIC TOP GROSS

Tony Jenkins	80
Maurice Brown	84
Brad Leak	88
Darryl Jeffries	89
Keith Kirkland	91

Neshanic Match Play Results

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	Forward T	H_I	Course HC	матсн	TEAM	Match Result	Match Ended	Match Points
Hackett *	Avery		13.2	13	1	A	WIN	7&6	10
White *	Harold		19	19	1	В	LOSE	7&6	
White *	Eli		20.3	20	2	A	WIN	3&1	10
Cosby *	Edward	YES	26.8	21	2	В	LOSE	3&1	
Blake *	Errol		19.8	19	3	A	LOSE	7&5	
Thomas *	George		20.6	20	3	В	WIN	7&5	10
WMcNeil **	Walter		17.7	17	3	С	WIN	5&3	10
Ward *	Greg		13	13	4	A	WIN	4&3	10
Branson *	Jesse	YES	17.5	13	4	В	LOSE	4&3	
Lecky 쐔	Hugh		17.5	17	4	С	WIN	3&2	10
Holloway *	Joseph	YES	29.5	24	5	A	LOSE	7&6	
Gibson *	Harold	YES	33.5	26	5	В	WIN	7&6	10
Brown	Maurice		14.4	14	6	A	WIN	6&4	10
Kirkland	Keith		15.9	16	6	A	WIN	6&4	10
Darby	Anthony		19.2	19	6	В	LOSE	6&4	
Fraser	Earl		19.8	19	6	В	LOSE	6&4	
Jenkins	Tony		8.4	8	7	A	WIN	5&4	10
Bethune	Derrick		14.3	14	7	A	WIN	5&4	10
Jeffries	Darryl		9	9	7	В	LOSE	5&4	
Leak	Brad		12.2	12	7	В	LOSE	5&4	
			.		ID T	A T	D		
Match play f	ormat is 2	. person te	am best	Dall (4 D8	iii), ream	AVS. TE	am D		
* Individual r	natch pla	y. Player /	A vs. Pla	yer B					
** McNeil pla	ays odd n	nan match	versus E	3lake					
🕶 Lecky pla	ays odd m	nan match	versus V	Vard					
Regular tees	: = Bluo T	ees Form	ard tooe	= Silver 7	- Fees				

	Neshan	ic Valley	Event,	6/23/201	8, Strok	e Play F	Results	
LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	HC INDEX	Forward T	Course HC	GOSS	NET	RANK	Stroke Points
Brown	Maurice	14.4		14	84	70	1	30.00
Jenkins	Tony	8.4		8	80	72	2	20.00
White	Eli	20.3		20	93	73	3	12.50
Thomas	George	20.6		20	93	73	3	12.50
Kirkland	Keith	15.9		16	91	75	5	10.00
Leak	Brad	12.2		12	88	76	6	10.00
WMcNeil	Walter	17.7		17	93	76	6	10.00
Hackett	Avery	13.2		13	92	79	8	8.33
Cosby	Edward	26.8	YES	21	100	79	8	8.33
Lecky	Hugh	17.5		17	96	79	8	8.33
Jeffries	Darryl	9		9	89	80	11	5.00
Darby	Anthony	19.2		19	100	81	12	5.00
Ward	Greg	13		13	96	83	13	5.00
Gibson	Harold	33.5	YES	26	111	85	14	5.00
Bethune	Derrick	14.3		14	100	86	15	5.00
Fraser	Earl	19.8		19	105	86	15	5.00
Blake	Errol	19.8		19	106	87	17	5.00
Branson	Jesse	17.5	YES	13	104	91	18	5.00
Holloway	Joseph	29.5	YES	24	117	93	19	5.00
White	Harold	19		19	118	99	20	5.00

Neshanic Net Stroke Play Results

Neshanic Gross Hole by Hole

				Ne	sha	nic \	Valle	ey 6	/23	/20	18 F	lank	ed I	by G	ROS	S								
	HOLE	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	-	TUC	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18 II	V	тот	HDCFI	NET
RANK	PAR	4	4	3	4	5	4	4	3	5	36	4	4	4	3	5	3	4	5	4	36	72		0
1	Jenkins, Tony	4	4	3	5	5	4	5	4	5	39	4	4	5	4	5	4	5	5	5	41	80	8	72
2	Brown, Maurice	5	5	3	4	6	5	3	4	5	40	4	5	6	5	5	4	5	5	5	44	84	14	70
3	Leak, Brad	4	5	4	4	7	5	5	6	5	45	5	6	5	3	5	5	4	6	4	43	88	12	- 76
4	Jeffries, Darryl	5	5	4	4	7	6	5	3	7	46	4	5	7	4	5	3	5	5	5	43	89	9	80
5	Kirkland, Keith	4	5	4	5	6	4	6	3	7	44	5	5	5	3	8	6	5	5	5	47	91	16	- 75
6	Hackett, Avery	6	4	4	6	6	4	5	4	7	46	5	4	5	4	5	6	5	6	6	46	92	13	- 79
6	Paul	4	6	4	5	6	5	5	6	7	48	5	6	6	4	6	3	5	5	4	44	92		92
8	Thomas, George	7	5	3	4	7	5	6	4	5	46	5	5	5	4	5	3	8	7	5	47	93	20	73
8	White, Eli	4	7	3	5	6	6	5	4	8	48	5	5	5	4	7	4	4	5	6	45	93	20	73
8	McNeil, Walter	4	5	3	6	7	5	6	5	8	49	4	5	5	3	7	3	6	6	5	44	93	17	76
11	Lecky, Hugh	4	6	3	7	6	5	6	6	7	50	5	5	4	3	8	3	5	6	7	46	96	17	79
11	Ward, Greg	5	5	4	6	8	6	4	4	7	49	4	5	5	3	9	4	8	6	3	47	96	13	83
11	Guest, Holloway	5	6	4	5	6	7	4	4	6	47	8	5	5	3	6	4	5	8	5	49	96		96
14	Cosby, Ed	6	5	5	6	6	6	4	3	8	49	5	5	6	5	6	5	5	7	7	51	100	21	79
14	Darby Anthony	8	8	2	5	7	5	5	6	5	51	5	8	5	3	8	6	4	5	5	49	100	19	81
14	Bethune, Derrick	5	7	5	4	6	6	5	5	8	51	5	4	4	4	10	6	4	6	6	49	100	14	86
17	Guest, Thomas	4	7	6	5	7	8	5	6	6	54	4	4	5	6	6	5	5	7	5	47	101		101
18	Branson, Jesse	5	6	4	6	9	4	4	4	8	50	4	5	6	3	10	4	6	10	6	54	104	13	91
19	Fraser, Earl	5	7	5	6	7	7	7	5	6	55	5	5	7	4	7	5	4	7	6	50	105	19	86
20	Blake, Errol	5	8	3	6	7	6	6	6	7	54	6	5	5	5	6	5	5	7	8	52	106	19	87
21	Gibson, Harold	7	8	6	6	6	5	6	5	6	55	5	5	8	5	8	5	7	8	5	56	111	26	85
22	Holloway, Joseph	8	7	2	8	7	8	7	6	10	63	8	5	8	3	6	5	6	7	6	54	117	24	93
23	White, Harold	5	6	6	8	4	6	8	6	10	59	5	8	8	4	9	5	6	6	8	59	118	19	99

Neshanic Skins & Skills

NESHANIC SKINS & SKILLS June 23, 2018

Long Drive	#8 Ridge	Errol Blake	282.4 yards
Closest To The Pin	#4 Ridge	none	
Closest To The Pin	#3 Lake	Joseph Holloway	7' 0"

Gross Skins

<u>Hole</u>	Par	<u>Sco</u>	<u>re</u> <u>Golfer</u>	<u>Skin</u>
#5 Lake	5	5	Tony Jenkins	\$56
#7 Lake	4	3	Maurice Brown	\$56
#9 Ridge	4	3	Greg Ward	\$56

Neshanic Event Statistics

Neshanic Golf course Neshanic Lake & Ridge

Round 1 -- June 23, 2018

Hole #	Yardage P	Par Stroke	e Avg Hole R	ank	Eagles	Birdies	Pars	Bogeys D.	Bogeys	Others
1	356-387	4	5.27	14	0	0	7	8	3	4
2	286-316	4	5.95	1	0	0	2	8	4	
	83	105-132	3	3.91	17	0	2	7	7	3
	34	377-404	4	5.5	8	0	0	5	6	8
	35	501-533	5	6.45	10	0	1	2	8	9
	26	332-361	4	5.59	6	0	0	4	7	7
	47	300-330	4	5.32	12	0	1	4	8	6
	38	142-170	3	4.68	4	0	0	3	8	4
	79	443-471	5	6.86	2	0	0	5	4	6
	710	336-365	4	5.0	16	0	0	7	12	1
	211	299-324	4	5.14	15	0	0	4	15	1
	212	349-384	4	5.64	5	0	0	2	12	3
	513	117-152	3	3.86	18	0	0	9	8	4
	1 14	422-497	5	6.86	3	0	0	6	5	3
	815	150-175	3	4.5	9	0	0	4	6	9
	316	310-342	4	5.32	13	0	0	5	10	4
	317	459-503	5	6.36	11	0	0	6	7	6
	318	296-364	4	5.59	7	0	1	1	10	6
	4				la -					

Holes	Yardage	Par	Stoke Avg	Eagles	Birdies	Pars	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Others
Out	2842-3104	36	49.53	0	4	39	64	50	41
In	2738-3106	36	48.27	0	1	44	85	37	31
Total	5580-6210	72	97.8	0	5	83	149	87	72